

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Owner: Town of Halfmoon Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MJ Engineering and Land Surveying, P.C. Engineer's Project No.: 964.80
Contractor: Bellamy Construction Co., Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 23-0248
Project: NYS Route 9 Water Main Connection
Contract Name:
Date Issued: July 1, 2024 Effective Date of Change Order: July 1, 2024

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

See attached Final Payment Summary dated 7/1/24

Attachments:

Final Payment Summary dated 7/1/24

Change in Contract Price	Change in Contract Times
Original Contract Price: \$ 195,305.00	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: May 31, 2024 Ready for final payment: June 28, 2024
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1: \$ N/A	[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No.1 to No. 1: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: N/A
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ 195,305.00	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: May 31, 2024 Ready for final payment: June 28, 2024
[Increase] [Decrease] this Change Order: \$ 13,010.00	[Increase] [Decrease] this Change Order: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: N/A
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: \$ 182,295.00	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: May 31, 2024 Ready for final payment: June 28, 2024

Recommended by Engineer

By: Amy Nicholson
Title: Construction Project Engineer
Date: July 1, 2024

Accepted by Contractor

Angela Bellamy
President
July 1, 2024

Authorized by Owner

By: _____
Title: _____
Date: _____

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

N/A
N/A
N/A

Engineer's Project No.: MJ964.80
Contractor's Project No.: 23-0248
Date: 7/1/24

Final Payment Summary
Town of Halfmoon
NYS Route 9 Water Main Connection

[illegible]

Total Overruns	\$	(2,490.00)
Total Underruns	\$	15,500.00
Net Underrun	\$	13,010.00
Current Contract Price		\$195,305.00
Deduct Net Underrun		\$182,295.00